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RCHITROUTSHEET INDEX: 
DESIGN & ARCHITECTURE 

01 A000 COVER SHEET 
02 AS100 SITE PLAN 12558 SW AUTUMNVIEW 
03 AS101 LAND USE PLAN STREET 
04 AD100 DEMOLITION PLAN TIGARD, OREGON, 97224
05 A100 FOUNDATION PLAN 
06 A101 SLAB PLAN 503.329.744807 A201 MAIN FLOOR PLAN ARCHITROUT.COM08 A202 SECOND FLOOR PLAN 
09 A203 ENLARGED KITCHEN PLAN 
10 A301 FRAMING PLAN 1 

CRADERET
11 A302 FRAMING PLAN 2 
12 A303 FRAMING PLAN 3 
13 A304 ROOF PLAN 

5056 
TIGARD, OREGON 

TCEER

S T N 

RANDALL T. TROUT14 A401 SE ELEVATION 
15 A402 NW ELEVATION 
16 A403 SE ELEVATION 
17 A404 NE ELEVATION 
18 A405 PERSPECTIVES F19 A500 SECTION AT ADDITION 
20 A600 
21 A701 
22 A702 
23 A703 
24 A704 
25 A705 

26 S1.0 
27 S1.1 
28 S2.0 
29 S2.1 
30 S2.2 
31 S3.0 
32 S3.1 
33 S4.0 
34 S4.1 
35 S5.0 

SCHEDULES 
BEAM CALCULATIONS 
BEAM CALCULATIONS 
BEAM CALCUALTIONS 
BEAM CALCULATIONS 
BEAM CALCULATIONS 

GENERAL NOTES 
GENERAL NOTES 
LATERAL FOUNDATION PLAN 
LOWER LEVEL LATERAL PLAN 
UPPER LEVEL LATERAL PLAN 
DETAILS 
DETAILS 
DETAILS 
DETAILS 
PARTIAL ELEVATION 

PROJECT SUMMARY: 
935 SQUARE FOOT 2 STORY ADDITION TO EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE 

SEE SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION 

BUILDING CODE: OREGON RESIDENTIAL SPECIALTY CODE, 2021 

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B, NON-RATED 
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: R 

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS: 
· ELECTRICAL DESIGN BUILD 
· MECHANICAL DESIGN BUILD 
· PLUMBING DESIGN BUILD 

GENERAL NOTES: 

1) ALL WORK SHALL BE APPROVED BY BUILDING OWNER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING. 

SIGNED 06.22.2022 

FOWLER 
RESIDENCE 

ADDITION 

2864 NE LAKE DRIVE 
LINCOLN CITY, OR, 97367 

LINCOLN COUNTY 

These drawings are the property of ArchiTrout 
Design & Architecture, LLC, and are not to be used 

or reproduced in any manner without prior written 
permission. © 2022 

PERMIT SET 
06.22.2022 

2) MAINTAIN ACCESS TO EXITS AT ALL TIMES DURING AND AFTER 
CONSTRUCTION. 

3) COMPLY WITH LINCOLN CITY REGULATIONS FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION 
ACTIVITIES. 

4) PROVIDE FRAMING AND NAILING STANDARDS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CODE 
REQUIREMENTS. 

COVER SHEET 

A0001 
VICINITY MAP 

PROJECT SITE 

agustafson
Text Box
521-22-000469-STR

agustafson
Planning
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Date
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NE LAKE DRIVE 

N49°
21'
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E 

53.
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RCHITROUT 
SITE NOTES: DESIGN & ARCHITECTURE 

1) TAX LOT 07-11-11-AB-00700-00 12558 SW AUTUMNVIEW
2) ACCOUNT: R444527 STREET3) SITE AREA: 0.13 ACRES TIGARD, OREGON, 972244) ZONING: LINCOLN CITY R-1-7.5 
5) SETBACKS: 

5)1) ONE STORY: 5', ALL SIDES 503.329.7448 
5)2) OTHER: 7'-6", ALL SIDES ARCHITROUT.COMDEVIL'S 6) YEAR BUILT: 1962 

LAKE 7) SITE PLAN AERIAL UNDERLAY 
IMAGE MAY NOT BE TO SCALE 
AND IS SHOWN FOR 
REFERENCE ONLY. 

8) LOCATION OF EXISTING SINGLE RANDALL T. TROUT 

FAMILY RESIDENCE ON 
PROPERTY IS APPROXIMATE. 

TIGARD, OREGON9) PROPERTY LINES SHOWN ARE 
DERIVED FROM SITE SURVEY T E O

5056 

FBY DAVID LOOMIS SURVEYING, 
JANUARY, 2022 SIGNED 06.22.2022 

TYPICAL 
SETBACKS. ONE 
STORY = 5', 
OTHER = 7'-6" 

21.45' N52°08'47"E 

24.27' N33°39'26"E 

14.64' N37°20'12"W 

14.75' N48°42'42"E 

14.69' N48°08'46"E 

10) SEE AS101 FOR LAND USE 
ANALYSIS. 

11) EXISTING SITE SERVED BY 
PUBLIC WATER, SEWER, AND 
ELECTRICAL UTILITIES. 
SERVICE CONNECTIONS TO 
REMAIN AND/OR BE MODIFIED 
AS REQUIRED FOR NEW WORK. 

OWNER: 
KEITH FOWLER 
2864 NE LAKE DRIVE 
LINCOLN CITY, OR 97367 
971.322.9629 

FOWLER 
RESIDENCE 

ADDITION 

2864 NE LAKE DRIVE 
LINCOLN CITY, OR, 97367 

LINCOLN COUNTY 

These drawings are the property of ArchiTrout 
Design & Architecture, LLC, and are not to be used 

or reproduced in any manner without prior written 
permission. © 2022 

PERMIT SET 
06.22.2022 

EXISTING 
ACESS 

EASEMENT 

SITE PLAN 

1/16"=1'-0" AS100 

https://ARCHITROUT.COM
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RCHITROUT 
DESIGN & ARCHITECTURE 

EXISTING NON-CONFORMING BOATHOUSEFIRST STORY ADDITION 12558 SW AUTUMNVIEWBUILDING FOOTPRINT TO BE MAINTAINEDWITHIN 5' SETBACK STREET 
EXISTING NON-CONFORMING SHED

SECOND STORY ADDITION TIGARD, OREGON, 97224BUILDING FOOTPRINT TO BE MAINTAINED
WITHIN 7.5' SETBACK 

EXISTING NON-CONFORMING BUILDINGPROPERTY LINE 503.329.7448FOOTPRINT TO BE MAINTAINEDSEE SITE PLAN ARCHITROUT.COM 

RANDALL T. TROUT 

TIGARD, OREGON 

T E O
5056 

F 
SIGNED 06.22.2022 

FOWLER 
RESIDENCE 

ADDITION 

2864 NE LAKE DRIVE 
LINCOLN CITY, OR, 97367 

LINCOLN COUNTY 

EXISTING GARAGE BUILDING These drawings are the property of ArchiTrout
FOOTPRINT TO BE MAINTAINED Design & Architecture, LLC, and are not to be usedPROPERTY LINE or reproduced in any manner without prior written

ROOF LINE, TYP. SEE SITE PLAN permission. © 2022 

FIRST STORY ADDITION 3/32"=1'-0" PERMIT SET
WITHIN 5' SETBACK 

06.22.2022SECOND STORY ADDITION 
WITHIN 7.5' SETBACK 

LAND USE NOTES: 
COUNTY RECORDS INDICATESURVEYOR'S NARRATIVE FROM DAVID LOOMIS SURVEYING, JANUARY 2022: 1) ZONING: LINCOLN CITY R-1-7.5THAT THE EXISTING LOT 700 2) SETBACKS:

THIS SURVEY WAS DONE TO MARK THE BOUNDARIES OF TAX LOT 700 AS IS .13 ACRES OR 5,662 SQ.FT. 2)1) ONE STORY: 5', ALL SIDESTHIS AREA HAS BEEN USEDDESCRIBED IN DOC. 2021-06041. 2)2) OTHER: 7'-6", ALL SIDESTHESE BEARINGS ARE BASED ON COUNTY SURVEY 18,806. FOR LAND USE 3) YEAR BUILT: 1962CALCULATIONS DESPITE THEPRIOR TO THE YEAR 2000 THE OLD MONUMENTS WERE LOCATED AND USED 4) PROPERTY LINES SHOWN ARE DERIVED FROM SITE SURVEY BY DAVID LOOMISFOR THE BOUNDARY LINES.  IN CS 18,697 AND FUTURE SURVEYS IT WAS 2022 SURVEY CONCLUDING SURVEYING, JANUARY, 2022DETERMINED THAT THE DEED TIES FROM THE QUARTER CORNER BETWEEN THAT THE SITE IS 6,402 SQ.FT. 
5) EXISTING LOT = .13 ACRES = 5,662 SQ.FT.SECTIONS 2 & 11 WERE WRONG FOR MANY YEARS.  THE OLD MONUMENTS 6) MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE = 35% = 1,981 SQ.F.THAVE BEEN USED FOR 50+ YEARS SO THE OLD MONUMENTS SHOULD BE HELD 7) (E) MAIN HOUSE FOOTPRINT = 937 SQ.FT. (ARCH. SURVEY)FOR THE LINE BETWEEN THE LOTS AND THE RECORD, NEW SURVEYS SHOULD 8) (E) BOAT HOUSE = 240 SQ.FT.BE USED TO LOCATE THE WESTERN BOUNDARY OF THESE LOTS IN FOREST 9) (E) DETACHED GARAGE = 341  SQ.FT. (ARCH. SURVEY)PARK. 

A TOPCON ONE SECOND GPT 3102W TOTAL STATION AND DATA COLLECTION 10) (E) TOTAL LOT COVERAGE = 1,518 SQ.FT. 
WERE USED TO MAKE THE MEASUREMENTS IN THIS SURVEY. 11) AVAILABLE FOOTPRINT INCREASE = 463 SQ.FT.

12) TOTAL PROPOSED ADDITION FOOTPRINT = 410 SQ.FT. (< AVAILABLE)
7-11-11-AB-00700 13) TOTAL PROPOSED FOOTPRINT = 1,928 SQ.FT.
AREA: 6402 SF 14) TOTAL PROPOSED FOOTPRINT COVERAGE  = 34% LAND USE 
BUILDING COVERAGE: 1580 SF [20.8%] 15) TOTAL PROPOSED PERVIOUS AREA = 3,019 SQ.FT.

16) TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA = 2,643 SQ.FT. = 47% PLAN 
7) LOT PERIMETER: 359' 

AS101 

https://ARCHITROUT.COM
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RCHITROUT 
DESIGN & ARCHITECTURE 

12558 SW AUTUMNVIEW 
STREET 

TIGARD, OREGON, 97224REMOVE REMOVE EXTERIORREMOVE EXISTING ROOF, DECK, JOISTS, AND BASEBOARD WALL FRAMING ANDBEAMS. SALVAGE STRUCTURALY SOUND MEMBERS HEATERS, TYP. 503.329.7448
WINDOWS, TYP.FOR REUSE. COORDINATE WITH OWNER ARCHITROUT.COM 

REMOVE EXISTING 
RETAINING WALL 

DEMOLITION NOTES: 
1) DEMOLITION SHOWN IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY. 

PROVIDE DEMOLITION AS REQUIRED FOR ENTIRE 
SCOPE OF WORK. 

2) CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SHORING 
EXISTING STRUCTURE TO REMAIN DURING 
DEMOLITION WORK AS REQUIRED. 

3) MINIMAL EXTENTS OF DEMOLITION SHOWN. 
ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION MAY BE EXECUTED TO 
BETTER FACILITATE THE WORK. COORDINATE WITH 
OWNER. 

4) REMOVE EXISTING SEPTIC TANK AND EJECTOR PUMP 
LOCATED BETWEEN THE EXISTING HOUSE AND 
GARAGE. PROVIDE NEW SUMP AND EJECTOR PUMP 
OUTSIDE OF BUILDING FOOTPRINT AND CONNECT 
TO EXISTING SEWER SERVICE AS REQUIRED. 

REMOVE CONC 
WALKWAY WHERE 
SHOWN DASHED, 
TYP. 

REMOVE 
COLUMN 

REMOVE 
COLUMNS 

AND BEAM, 
TYP. 

REMOVE KITCHEN 
CABINETS AND 
APPLIANCES 

REMOVE CLOSET. SALVAGE 

REMOVE BATHROOM 
FIXTURES 

REMOVE FLOOR SLAB 
WHERE REQUIRED 

FOR NEW 
FOUNDATIONS. SEE 
FOUNDATION PLAN. 

REMOVE 
EXISTING GAS 
FIRE PLACE AND 
CASEWORK 

\ -------

\ 

7 
~1 I 

I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

/

I : 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 
I 

~I I 
I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I' I I 

I I 

_______ _J I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

CRADERET

TCEER

S T N 

RANDALL T. TROUT 

5056 
TIGARD, OREGON 

F 

LINCOLN COUNTY 

REMOVE 
WINDOW 

REMOVE 
WINDOW AND 
FRAMING BELOW 

REMOVE DOOR. 
SALVAGE FOR 
REUSE 

REMOVE CONC 
STEPS AND 
WALKWAY 

REMOVE EAVE FRAMING 
AND DECKING AT 

ADDITION AS REQUIRED 

±4
'-0

" 
3'-

0"
 

2'-
0"

 
4'-

0"
 

2'-
0"

 
4'-

0"
 

COORDINATE NEW 
OPENINGS FOR 
RELOCATED DOOR 
AND WINDOWS WITH 
EXISTING STUDS 
WHERE POSSIBLE. 

SIGNED 06.22.2022 

FOWLER 
RESIDENCE 

ADDITION 

2864 NE LAKE DRIVE 
LINCOLN CITY, OR, 97367 

These drawings are the property of ArchiTrout 
Design & Architecture, LLC, and are not to be used 

or reproduced in any manner without prior written 
permission. © 2022 

PERMIT SET 
06.22.2022 

REMOVE ELECTRICAL 
PANEL AND RELOCATE 
FEED AS REQUIRED 

WATER HEATER. 
COORDINATE WITH OWNER 

REMOVE DASHED AND 
SHADED WALLS AND 
DOORS, TYP. 

REMOVE BATHROOM 
FIXTURES DEMOLITION 

PLAN 

3/16"=1'-0" AD100 

AutoCAD SHX Text
EPAN

https://ARCHITROUT.COM
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5'-2" 
5'-8 1/2" N S T A OG3'-3" OR E5'-10" 

8'-
2"

 

80° 3'-
9"

 

20
'-1

1"
 

7'-
11

" 

110° 

2'-5 1/2" 3'-0" 2'-5 1/2" 7'-11" 

RCHITROUT 
DESIGN & ARCHITECTURE 

12558 SW AUTUMNVIEW 
STREET 

TIGARD, OREGON, 97224ALIGN FACE OF COLUMN 
WITH EXTERIOR FACE OF 

NEW FOOTING.  SEE WALL FRAMING 503.329.7448TOP OF WALL TOP OF WALL STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. ARCHITROUT.COM36" AFF 0" AFF 

3'-
2"TOP OF (E) WALL 

±48" AFF 

2'-
6"

AL
IG

N 

TOP OF WALL RANDALL T. TROUT3'-6" 0" AFF9'-6 13/16" 
8'-0" 

TIGARD, OREGON 

T E O
5056 

F
REMOVE EXISTING SLAB 
AND FOUNDATION AS 

W6X9 POST ON 18X18X8REQUIRED FOR NEW SIGNED 06.22.2022 
FOOTING WITH (3) #4 BARWORK 
EACH WAY. TYP (2) FOWLER 

TOP OF WALL RESIDENCE 
0" AFF 

TOP OF WALL 0'-0" AFF0" AFF (E) FLOOR ADDITION4" RECESS IN TOP OF 
FOUNDATION WALL FOR 

SLAB POUR-THROUGH AT±20" AFF 
DOORS. COORDINATE WITH 

FLOOR PLAN, TYP. (4)
(E) FLOOR 

2864 NE LAKE DRIVE 
LINCOLN CITY, OR, 97367 

LINCOLN COUNTY 

These drawings are the property of ArchiTrout 
Design & Architecture, LLC, and are not to be used 

6'-
1 1

/8"
 

18
'-3

 5/
8"

 

TOP OF WALL or reproduced in any manner without prior written 
permission. © 20220" AFF 

REMOVE EXISTING SLAB W6X9 POST ON 18X18X8 PERMIT SET 
06.22.2022

AND FOUNDATION AS FOOTING WITH (3) #4 BAR 
REQUIRED FOR NEW EACH WAY. TYP (2) 
WORK 

TOP OF WALL 8'-0" 
+/-26"AFF 

TOP OF WALLFOUNDATION NOTES: ALIGN FACE OF COLUMN6" AFF1) SLOPE EXTERIOR GRADE AWAY FROM FOUNDATIONS. 
2) 

WITH EXTERIOR FACE OF 
ALL FOOTINGS TO REST ON CLEAN, FIRM, UNDISTURBED SOIL.  STEP FOOTINGS AS WALL FRAMING 

TOP OF WALL 
6" AFF 

REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN REQUIRED DEPTH BELOW FINISH GRADES. 
3) CONCRETE STRENGH:  3500 PSI AT 28 DAYS FOR ALL SLABS.  3000 PS1 AT 28 DAYS FOR 

ALL OTHER CONDITIONS.  MAXIMUM 4" SLUMP. 
4) USE ASTM A-615 GRADE 40 DEFORMED REINFORCING BARS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 
5) 

10'-11 3/4"
PROVIDE 4" DIAMETER PERFORATED FOUNDATION DRAIN WRAPPED WITH FILTER FOUNDATIONFABRIC AT ALL PERIMETER FOOTINGS.  SLOPE AT 1/8" PER FOOT AND SET IN FREE 
DRAINING, CLEAN, 3/4" TO 1-1/2" GRAVEL FILL.  PIPE TO DISPOSAL POINT AND/OR
APPROVED STORM DRAIN. CONNECT TO EXISTING. PLAN 

6) PROVIDE VAPOR BARRIER BELOW NEW SLAB. 
7) SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR HOLD DOWN ANCHORS AND OTHER FOUNDATION 

REQUIREMENTS. 
3/16"=1'-0" A100 

https://ARCHITROUT.COM
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3'-
0"

 

10° 

4'-
0"

 

UP
 

4'-
0"

 

6"
 

6" 

1'-
0"

 

6" 12'-0" 7'-8" 
1'-2"1'-2" 4'-0" 1'-0" 14'-0" 

RCHITROUT 
LEGEND SLAB NOTES: DESIGN & ARCHITECTURE 

WALL PARALLEL AND TIGHT 1) CONCRETE STRENGH:  3500 PSI AT 28 DAYS. MAXIMUM 4" SLUMP. 
4" CONCRETE SLAB OVER R-15 RIGID TO PROPERTY LINE 2) USE ASTM A-615 GRADE 40 DEFORMED REINFORCING BARS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 12558 SW AUTUMNVIEW 
INSULATION AT 24" SLAB PERIMETER 3) PROVIDE VAPOR BARRIER BELOW NEW SLAB. STREET

4) DOWEL SLAB TO FOUNDATION WALLS. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. 
TOP OF RETAINING WALL @ TIGARD, OREGON, 972244" CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE OR 6" 5) DOWEL SLAB TO EXISTING ADJACENT SLAB WITH #4 BARS @ 24" O.C., FULLY GROUTED, MINIMUM 12" EMBEDMENT.
36" AFF. COORDINATE WITHCURB 6) PROVIDE SAWN CONTROL JOINTS, 1/2" DEEP, IN SLAB WHERE NOTED "CJ."

OWNER 7) COORDINATE AND INSTALL PLUMBING AND OTHER UTILITIES BELOW SLAB PRIOR TO SLAB PLACEMENT. 503.329.7448 
8) EXTERIOR SLABS TO SLOPE AWAY FROM STRUCTURE AT 1:48 MIN FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE ARCHITROUT.COM 

4" CONCRETE SLAB ON 
COMPACTED SUBGRADE 

RANDALL T. TROUT4" 

0" AFF TIGARD, OREGON
FLOOR T E O

5056 

F
CJ 

SIGNED 06.22.2022 

FOWLER 
RESIDENCE 

NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF 
EXISTING FOUNDATION 
CONFLICTS WITH NEW 

SLAB.  COORDINATE AS 
REQUIRED. SEE 

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 

0" AFF 
FLOOR 

CJ 

CJ 

0'-0" AFF 
(E) FLOOR 

9'-0" 

ADDITION 

2864 NE LAKE DRIVE 
LINCOLN CITY, OR, 97367 

LINCOLN COUNTY 

These drawings are the property of ArchiTrout 
Design & Architecture, LLC, and are not to be used 

or reproduced in any manner without prior written 
permission. © 2022 

PERMIT SET 
06.22.2022 

8"
 

24" PERIMETER SLAB 
INSULATION, TYP. 0" AFF 

FLOOR 
TOP OF WALL @ +/-26" AFF 

4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK. 
ABUT TO EXISTING 4" CONCRETE PATIO 

GRAVEL DRAINAGE AT EXISTING 
SLAB/FOUNDATION 

6" CONCRETE CURB TO 6" 
AFF. 

4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK 
OR GRAVEL. COORDINATE SLAB PLAN 

TOP OF WALL @ +/-26" AFF 

4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK.CONCRETE STEPS, 8" MAX WITH OWNER.ABUT TO EXISTING A101RISERS. 

3/16"=1'-0" 
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10
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3'-
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UP  

8'-
7 1

/2"
 

8'-
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2'-
6"

 

UP 3'-6" 3'-2" 

2'-6" 

3'-
0"

 
2'-

6"
 

2'-6" 

LEGEND 
RCHITROUT 
DESIGN & ARCHITECTURE 

EXISTING WALL 
INFILL FRAMING - MATCH ADJACENT 
2X6 WALL 
2X4 WALL 
2X4 INTERIOR BEARING WALL 4'-0" 2'-0" 

1 
A500 

6'-6" 4'-0" 

A402 

1 

12558 SW AUTUMNVIEW 
STREET 

TIGARD, OREGON, 97224 

503.329.7448 
ARCHITROUT.COM 

LOW WALL G 
WITH CAP AND 

INSULATION. H 13'-0" 

1'-
1 1

/2"
 

3'-
0"

 
1'-

0"
 

20
'-0

"  
3'-

2"

SEE SECTION CABINETS 

3'-
2"

 
2'-

6 1
/2"

RANDALL T. TROUTBEDROOM 3 
W/D STACK <CLG 10'-6">

AL
IG

N

9'-
11

 1/
2"

9'-7 3/8" NG FIREPLACE 

LIVING ROOM 
<CLG 10'-6"> 

BIPARTING GLASS WALL. 
COORDINATE WITH OWNER. 

<CLG 9'-0"> 

2'-
0"

 
10

'-0
"

TIGARD, OREGON 

T E O
5056 

FA403 1 
107 

SIGNED 06.22.2022 

FOWLER 
RESIDENCE 

ADDITION 

MBATH 1GARAGE (E) <CLG 9'-0"> 

<CLG 9'-0"> 111 

±4
'-0

" 
3'-

0"
 

2'-
0"

 
4'-

0"
 

2'-
0"

 
4'-

0"
 

J END-TRUSS ABOVE AND110CENTER DOOR 106 
HEADER AS REQUIRED BY 

GLASS WALL MFG. 
AND RECESS BATH105IN EXISTING 100° 1 A404WINDOW 

OPENING 
103 

UP 104 

2864 NE LAKE DRIVEHALL 109 
LINCOLN CITY, OR, 97367 

LINCOLN COUNTY 

These drawings are the property of ArchiTrout 
Design & Architecture, LLC, and are not to be used 

or reproduced in any manner without prior written 
permission. © 2022 

<CLG 9'-0">K 
(3) EQ. RISERS 8 1/2" 1'-9" <CLG 8'-2">MASTER9" TREADS BEDROOM 1 

<CLG ±13'-0"> (7) 8" RISERS 108COORDINATE NEW F 

(14) 8" RISERS 

9" TREADSOPENINGS FOR 
RELOCATED DOOR102 KITCHEN PERMIT SETAND WINDOWS WITH 110°EXISTING STUDS 06.22.20229" TREADS 
WHERE POSSIBLE. 112 E 

101 

L ENTRY D

6'-
1 3

/4"

LOW WALL M 
<CLG 14'-0"> 

C 

FLOOR PLAN NOTES: WITH CAP AND B 
INSULATION. 

1) WHERE WALL INFILL OR EXTENSION IS SHOWN OR REQUIRED, SEE SECTION 

HO
US

E C
OR

NE
R

(E
)

100 
5'-0" 8'-0" 

AMATCH ADJACENT EXISTING CONDITIONS. 1'-1 1/2"
2) ALIGN NEW WALLS WITH EXISTING WALLS AS SHOWN. 1
3) NEW EXTERIOR WALLS SHOWN AS 2X6 FRAMING WITH 1/2" GYP 

BOARD INTERIOR AND 1/2" SHEATHING FOR 6-1/2" ASSEMBLY AS 
11'-0 1/16"A401DIMENSIONED. 

4) INTERIOR PARTITIONS TO BE 2X4 STUDS WITH 1/2" GYP BOARD 
CORNER DATUM 1/2"BOTH SIDES. MAIN FLOOROUTSIDE BOTH WAYS OF5) PATCH AND REPAIR ALL SURFACES AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION 
DATUM SHOWN ONAND OTHER ACTIVITIES TO MATCH ADJACENT. PLAN 

A201 
FOUNDATION PLAN A100,6) DOOR OPENINGS TO BE 4" FROM ADJACENT WALL 
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NOTES: RCHITROUTROOF ASSEMBLY. SEE4X4X1/2 STEEL KNIFE PLATE. 1) ISOLATE ALL WOOD FRAMING FROM DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE. STRUCTURAL AND ROOF PLAN DESIGN & ARCHITECTUREPROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING IN 2) PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING IN ALL FRAMED ASSEMBLIES AS REQUIRED.  10' MAX O.C. 
WALL 3) SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. VAULTED CEILING - R30 10" 12558 SW AUTUMNVIEW

4) COVER EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING WITH CONTINUOUS BUILDING WRAP VAPOR BARRIER BATT INSULATION STREETCLEVIS AND PIN PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF SIDING AND FINISHES. 
ENGINEERED FLAT TRUSSES, TIGARD, OREGON, 97224

1/2" THREADED ROD SEE FRAMING PLAN 
503.329.7448 

ARCHITROUT.COMTURNBUCKLE 

CLEVIS AND PIN 

2X RAKE/FASCIA TRIM BOARD,
TYP.FIRE BLOCKING, 10' 

O.C. MAX, TYP. VENTILATED SOFFIT, TYP. 

6"
 

3'-
0"

4X4X1/2 STEEL KNIFE PLATE 

C6X8.2 STEEL CHANNEL, TYP 

RANDALL T. TROUT 

DOUBLE TOP PLATE, TYP. 

EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY: SEE 

TIGARD, OREGON 

T E O
5056 

FSTRUCTURAL FOR STUD AND 

STEEL PLATE LOUVERS 1/4" = 1'-0" 
SOLID BLOCKING AS REQUIRED 2'-0" 

NOTE: PROVIDE SHOP 
DRAWINGS TO OWNER AND 

ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL FOR 
ALL STEEL CANOPIES 

EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY: SEE 
STRUCTURAL FOR STUD AND 
SHEATHING REQUIREMENTS. 

2X6 WALL WITH R21 5.5" BATT 
INSULATION, TYP. 

FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOF 2X6 FURRING AT 
MEMBRANE OR EQUAL AT 

EXTERIOR FACE OF 
FOUNDATION 
WALLS WITH R21 

FOUNDATION WALL, TYP. 5.5" BATT 
INSULATION. 

BENT #4 BAR INTO SLAB. 12" VERTICAL STUDS 
MIN EACH WAY @ 24" O.C. MAY BE 2X4. 

U.O.N ALIGN TOP CAP 
WITH WINDOW 

FOUNDATION WALL. #4 BAR SILL, TYP.  SEE 
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL @ PLANS 

24" O.C. U.O.N. 

FOOTING DRAIN, SLOPE 1/8" 
PER FOOT TO STORM 

1/4" = 1'-0" 
16"X8" SPREAD FOOTING U.O.N. 
(2) #4 BAR LENGTHWISE. #4 BAR 

CROSSWISE @ 24" O.C. MAX 
U.O.N. 

SOLID BLOCKING 
FOR EXTERIOR 
CANOPY AS 
REQUIRED. 

1/2" X 10" A.B. @ 
6'-0" O.C. 12" MAX 
FROM CORNERS 
AND SPLICES, TYP. 
OMIT AT HD. SEE 
STRUCTURAL. 

2X FLOOR FRAMING WITH 2X6 T&G 
DECKING.  SEE STRUCTURAL AND 

FRAMING PLAN. PROVIDE 
FIREBLOCKING WHERE REQUIRED 

(10' O.C. MAX) 

FIRE BLOCKING, 10' 
O.C. MAX, TYP. 

2X4 INTERIOR 
PARTITIONS AS 

OCCURS 

CONCRETE FLOOR 
SLAB ON GRANULAR 

COMPACTED FILL. SEE 
SLAB PLAN 

COORDINATE FOOTING DEPTHS 
WITH HOLD DOWN REQUIREMENTS. 

32" RECOMMENDED FOR UP TO 
28.5" ANCHOR EMBED. PROVIDE 
14" MIN DEPTH, ALL LOCATIONS 

SHEATHING REQUIREMENTS. 
2X6 WALL WITH R21 5.5" BATT 
INSULATION, TYP. 

VAULTED CEILING - R30 10" 
BATT INSULATION 

ADD FURRING AS 
REQUIRED TO 
COVER INSULATION 
DEPTH. 

FIRE BLOCKING, 10' 
O.C. MAX, TYP. 

2X6 FURRING AT 
FOUNDATION 

WALLS WITH R21 
5.5" BATT 

INSULATION. 
VERTICAL STUDS 

MAY BE 2X4. 
ALIGN TOP CAP 
WITH WINDOW 

SILL, TYP.  SEE 
PLANS 

R15 RIGID 
INSULATION 

UNDER SLAB AND 
INTERIOR FACE OF 
FOUNDATION. SEE 

SLAB PLAN 

1/8" = 1'-0" 
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PER TABLE N1101.1(1) PRESCRIPTIVE ENVELOPE
REQUIREMENTS 

RCHITROUTWINDOW SCHEDULE DESIGN & ARCHITECTUREINSULATION SCHEDULE 
MARK LOCATION WIDTH HEIGHT FUNCTION HEAD HEIGHT SILL HEIGHT GLAZING COMMENTS 

12558 SW AUTUMNVIEW 
A ENTRY 36 24 FIXED 132 108 CLEAR STREETLOCATION (ADDITION) RATING B ENTRY 36 64 CASEMENT 96 32 CLEAR TIGARD, OREGON, 97224

WALLS R-21 C ENTRY 36 24 FIXED 132 108 CLEAR 
FLAT CEILINGS R-49 D KITCHEN 60 78 SINGLE HUNG 120 42 CLEAR 503.329.744836" SASH 

VAULTED CEILINGS R-30 E KITCHEN 36 78 SINGLE HUNG 120 42 CLEAR 36" SASH ARCHITROUT.COM 
24" SLAB PERIMETER R-15 F LIVING ROOM 240 120 BIPART DOOR 120 0 CLEAR COORDINATE WITH OWNER 

HEATED SLAB INTERIOR R-10 G BEDROOM 2 48 52 SLIDER 96 44 CLEAR 
WINDOWS U-0.27 H MCLOSET 1 24 52 SINGLE HUNG 96 44 PRIVACY CRADERETEXTERIOR DOORS U-0.20 J GARAGE (E) (E) (E) 80 (E) (E) RELOCATED WINDOW 

EXTERIOR GLASS DOORS U-0.40 K GARAGE (E) (E) (E) 80 (E) (E) RELOCATED WINDOW 

5056 
TIGARD, OREGON 

TCEER

S T N 

RANDALL T. TROUT 

L MASTER BEDROOM 1 60 52 SLIDER 96 44 CLEAR 
ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE NOTES: M STAIRS 36 48 FIXED 80 32 CLEAR 

N MASTER BEDROOM 2 54 72 FIXED 96 24 CLEAR 

F
1) N1101.3 - ADDITIONS TO EXISTING BUILDINGS OR 

STRUCTURES MAY BE MADE WITHOUT MAKING THE O MASTER BEDROOM 2 54 24 FIXED 132 108 CLEAR 

ENTIRE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE COMPLY IF THE P MASTER BEDROOM 2 54 72 FIXED 96 24 CLEAR 

NEW ADDITIONS COMPLY WITH THE Q MASTER BEDROOM 2 54 24 FIXED 132 108 CLEAR 
REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CHAPTER. R MASTER BEDROOM 2 16 72 FIXED 96 24 CLEAR 

SIGNED 06.22.2022 

FOWLER 
THUS, ADDITION/NEW CONSTRUCTION MUST 
COMPLY WITH TABLE N1101.1(1) PRESCRIPTIVE 
ENVELOPE REQUIREMENTS. SEE TABLE ABOVE. 

2) N1101.3.1 - ADDITIONS THAT ARE EQUAL TO OR 
MORE THAN 600 SQ.FT. IN AREA SHALL BE 
REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH ONE MEASURE FROM 
TABLE N1101.1(2) 

S 

T 

U 

V 

W 

X 

Y 

MASTER BEDROOM 2 

MASTER BEDROOM 2 

MCLOSET 2 

MBATH 2 

MBATH 2 

MASTER BEDROOM 2 

MASTER BEDROOM 2 

WINDOW NOTES: 

54 

48 

24 

24 

44 

30 

30 

24 

56 

56 

24 

24 

52 

52 

FIXED 

SLIDER 

SINGLE HUNG 

AWNING 

FIXED 

CASEMENT 

CASEMENT 

132 

96 

96 

82 

82 

96 

96 

108 

40 

40 

58 

58 

44 

44 

CLEAR 

CLEAR 

PRIVACY 

CLEAR 

CLEAR 

CLEAR 

CLEAR 

RESIDENCE 

ADDITION 

2864 NE LAKE DRIVE 
ADDITION TO COMPLY WITH TABLE N1101.1(2) ITEM 1) OPERABLE HARDWARE ON WINDOWS SHALL BE LOCATED IN WINDOW ASSEMBLY NO HIGHER THAN 60" AFF. LINCOLN CITY, OR, 97367 
2C HIGH EFFICIENCY WATER HEATING SYSTEM. 2) ALL WINDOW ASSEMBLIES SHALL HAVE A U VALUE OF 0.27 OR LOWER. LINCOLN COUNTY 

3) COORDINATE ALL WINDOW ASSEMBLIES WITH OWNER PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION. 

MARK 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

111 

112 

201 

202 

203 

204 

LOCATION 

ENTRY 

GARAGE 

GARAGE 

GARAGE 

MASTER BEDROOM 1 

MASTER BATH 1 

MASTER BATH 1 

MASTER CLOSET 1 

HALL 

BATH 

BEDROOM 2 

BEDOORM 2 

MASTER BEDROOM 2 

MASTER CLOSET 2 

MASTER BATH 2 

MASTER BATH 2 

ROOF DECK 

WIDTH 

36 

(E) 
36 

30 

36 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

36 

36 

36 

30 

30 

30 

36 

DOOR SCHEDULE 

HEIGHT 

96 

(E) 
80 

80 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

96 

80 

96 

96 

96 

96 

TYPE 

SWING 

OVERHEAD 

SWING 

SWING 

SWING 

POCKET 

SWING 

POCKET 

SWING 

SWING 

SWING 

2XSLIDER 

SWING 

SWING 

SWING 

POCKET 

SWING 

HARDWARE 

ENTRY 

(E) 
ENTRY 

ENTRY 

PASSAGE 

MFG 

PRIVACY 

MFG 

PASSAGE 

PRIVACY 

PASSAGE 

MFG 

PASSAGE 

PASSAGE 

PRIVACY 

MFG PRIVACY 

ENTRY 

COMMENTS 

EXTERIOR. COORDINATE TYPE 
AND GLAZING WITH OWNER 

EXTERIOR 

EXTERIOR 

FULL LITE GLAZING 
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6/22/22, 2:13 PM 
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Fowler Patio Outrigger 

ArchiTrout Design & Architecture 

4x8- 1 plys 

1 I I I 
Pinned 

I 
I 

~Design OK 

✓ Bending 

Mu (Demand) 

<P Mn (Capacity) 

Controlling Equation 

Location 

Load Combination 

./Deflection 

Based On 

Controlling Service Case 

Max Dy 

Live Load Limit 

Dead + Live Limit 

Snow or Wind Limit 

Total Load Limit 

I 

https ://webstructu ral . com/beam-designer. html# 

WebStructural - Professional Beam Design 

~Design OK 

i = 0.27 k/i I I I I I I G) ® 
Pinned Free 

I I 

8'0" I 1' 1" I 

NOS 2018 LRFD - 4x8 Douglas Fir-Larch (North) 

0.64 ✓ Shear 0.24 

2.98 kip-ft fv (Demand) -93.16 psi 

4.69 kip-ft F'v (Capacity) 388.80 psi 

NDS 4.2.5 Controlling Equation NOS 4.3.1 

4' O" Location 8' 0" 

1.4D Load Combination 1.40 

0.45 Design Info NOS 2018 LRFD 

Service Cases Shape Type 4x8 

D+L Weight 6.34 lbs/ft 

-0.14 in = L/800 Self Weight Included 

L/360 Ix 111.148 in4 

L/360 ly 25.904 in4 

L/360 Cross Section Rotation oo 

L/240 Bracing Continuous 

6/22/22, 2:13 PM WebStructural - Professional Beam Design 

Result View ~I L_o_a_d_C_ a_s_e ____ v~I I~ 

Extremes 

Type Location Value 

Max dy 4' 0" -0.14 in 

Max Shear 8' 0" -1.13 kips 

Max Moment 4' 0" 2.13 kip-ft 

Load Case Reactions 

Fy Reactions (lbs) 

Support D L Lr s w E H R 

1085 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2 1425 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mz Reactions (lb-in) 

Support D L Lr s w E H R 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1/4 https://webstructural .com/beam-designer.html# 2/4 
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6/22/22, 2:13 PM WebStructural - Professional Beam Design 

Plots I Load Combinations v I 

Dy (inches) 
o.10.--------------------------------------. 

0.00 

-0.05 

-0.10 

-0.15 

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 

Shear (lbs) 

2000 

1500 

1000 

500 

0 

-500 

-1000 

-1500 

-2000 
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 

Moment (lb-in) 

40000 

30000 

20000 

10000 

0 

-10000 
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 

Legend 
1.4D 1.2D + 1.6L + 0.5Lr 

■ 1.2D + 1.6L + 0.5S ■ 1.2D + 1.6L + 0.5R 

■ 1.2D + 1.6Lr+ 1.0L ■ 1.2D + 1.6S + 1.0L 
■ 1.2D + 1.6R + 1.0L ■ 1.2D + 1.6Lr + 0.8W 

■ 1.2D + 1.6S + 0.8W ■ 1.2D + 1.6R + 0.8W 
1.2D + 1.6W + 1.0L + 0.5Lr 1.2D + 1.6W + 1.0L + 0.5S 

■ 1.2D + 1.6W + 1.0L + 0.5R ■ 1.2D + 1.0E + 1.0L + 0.2S 
■ 1 .2 D -1 .0E + 1.0L + 0.2S ■0.9D + 1.6W 
■ 0.9D + 1.0E ■09D-1.6W 

■ 0.9D -1 .0E 

https://webstructural.com/beam-designer.html# 314 

6/22/22, 2:13 PM 

Numerical Results (Load Case D) 

Details 

Location (in) 

0.00 

6.00 

12.00 

18.00 

24.00 

30.00 

36.00 

42.00 

48.00 

54.00 

60.00 

66.00 

72.00 

78.00 

84.00 

90.00 

96.00 

96.00 

102.00 

109.00 

Dy(in) 

0.00 

-0.03 

-0.05 

-0.08 

-0.10 

-0.11 

-0.13 

-0.13 

-0.14 

-0.13 

-0.13 

-0.11 

-0.10 

-0.08 

-0.05 

-0.03 

0.00 

0.00 

0.03 

0.06 

https://webstru ctu ral. com/beam-designer. him I# 

WebStructural - Professional Beam Design 

Shear (lbs) Moment lb-in 

1085.11 0.00 

946.93 6096.11 

808.76 11363.20 

670.59 15801.25 ·tdrJ;.:;c · 
532.42 19410.27 

394.25 22190.26 

256.07 24141.22 

117.90 25263.14 

-20.27 25556.04 

-158.44 25019.90 

-296.61 23654.74 

-434.79 21460.54 

-572.96 18437.31 

-711 .13 14585.05 

-849.30 9903 .76 

-987.47 4393.43 

-1125.65 -1945.92 

299.37 -1945.92 

161.20 -564.20 

-0.00 0.00 
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6/22/22, 2:17 PM 

[ 
[ 

Copy of Fowler Patio Beam 

ArchiTrout Design & Architecture 

D = 1.76 kips 

FrElenned 

\. ol· 

~Design OK 

✓ Bending 

Mu (Demand) 

ct> Mn (Capacity) 

I Controlling Equation 

Location 

r Load Combination 

r ✓ Deflection 

I Based On 

I Controlling Service Case 

Max Dy 

Live Load Limit 

r Dead + Live Limit 

Snow or Wind Limit 

I Total Load Limit 

D = 2.31 kips 

https://webstructural .com/beam-designer.html# 

WebStructural - Professional Beam Design 

~Design OK 

D = 2.31 kips D = 1.76 kips 

Pinneitee 

27' 9" \.ol· 

AISC 360-16 LRFD - W12X19 Steel A992 

0.38 ✓ Shear 0.04 

34 .82 kip-ft Vu (Demand) 3.60 kips 

92 .63 kip-ft ct>Vn (Capacity) 86.01 kips 

F2.1: Yielding Controlling Equation G2.1: Nominal Shear Strength 

15' 0" Location 1' 0" 

1.4D Load Combination 1.4D 

0.92 Design Info AISC 360-16 LRFD 

Service Cases Shape Type W12X19 

D+L Weight 19.00 lbs/ft 

-0.91 in = L/400 I Self Weight Included 

L/360 Ix 130 in4 

L/360 ly 3 .76 in4 

L/360 I Cross Section Rotation o· 
L/240 Bracing Continuous 

6/22/22 , 2:17 PM WebStructural - Professional Beam Design 

Result View ~I L_o_a_d_C_a_s_e ____ v~I I~ 

Extremes 

Type Location Value 

Max dy 15' 0" -0.91 in 

Max Shear 28' 9" -2.57 kips 

Max Moment 15' 0" 24.87 kip-ft 

Load Case Reactions 

Fy Reactions (lbs) 

Support D L Lr s w E H R 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2 2588 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 2588 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mz Reactions (lb-in) 

Support D L Lr s w E H R 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1/6 https://webstru ctu ral. com/beam-designer. him I# 2/6 
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6/22/22, 2:17 PM WebStructural - Professional Beam Design 6/22/22, 2:17 PM WebStructural - Professional Beam Design 

Plots I Load Combinations v I Numerical Results (Load Case D) 

Dy (inches) Details 
0.5 .-------------------------------------, 

Location (in) Dy(in) Shear (lbs) Moment lb-in 

0.0 
0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 

-0.5 
6.00 0.05 -9.50 -28.50 

12.00 0.00 -19.00 -114.00 

-1.0 
12.00 0.00 2568.63 -114.00 ·tdrJ;.:;c · 

-1.5 18.00 -0.05 2559.13 15269.25 
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 

Shear (lbs) 24.00 -0.10 2549.63 30595.50 

4000 
30.00 -0.15 2540.13 45864.75 

2000 36.00 -0.20 2530.63 61077.00 

42.00 -0.25 2521.13 76232.25 
0 

48.00 -0.30 2511.63 91330.50 

-2000 54.00 -0.35 2502.13 106371.75 

60.00 -0.39 2492.63 121356.00 
-4000 

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 
66.00 -0.44 2483.13 136283.25 

Moment (lb-in) 

500000 72.00 -0.48 2473.63 151153.50 

400000 78.00 -0.53 2464.13 165966.75 

300000 84.00 -0.57 2454.63 180723.00 

200000 
90.00 -0.61 2445.13 195422.25 

100000 
96.00 -0.64 2435.63 210064.50 

0 
102.00 -0.68 2426.13 224649.75 

-100000 
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 108.00 -0.71 2416.63 239178.00 

Legend 

1.4D 1.2D + 1.6L + 0.5Lr 114.00 -0.74 2407.13 253649.25 

■ 1.2D + 1.6L + 0.5S ■ 1.2D + 1.6L + 0.5R 

■ 1.2D + 1.6Lr+ 1.0L ■ 1.2D + 1.6S + 1.0L 120.00 -0.77 2397.63 268063.50 
■ 1.2D + 1.6R + 1.0L ■ 1.2D + 1.6Lr + 0.8W 

■ 1.2D + 1.6S + 0.8W ■ 1.2D + 1.6R + 0.8W 126.00 -0.80 2388.13 282420.75 
1.2D + 1.6W + 1.0L + 0.5Lr 1.2D + 1.6W + 1.0L + 0.5S 

■ 1.2D + 1.6W + 1.0L + 0.5R ■ 1.2D + 1.0E + 1.0L + 0.2S 132.00 -0.82 2378.63 296721.00 
■ 1 .2 D -1.0E + 1.0L + 0.2S ■0.9D + 1.6W 
■ 0.9D + 1.0E ■09D-1.6W 132.00 -0.82 73.63 296721.00 
■ 0.9D -1 .0E 

138.00 -0.84 64.13 297134.25 

144.00 -0.86 54.63 297490.50 

150.00 -0.88 45.13 297789.75 

156.00 -0.89 35.63 298032.00 

https://webstructural.com/beam-designer.html# 316 https://webstru ctu ral. com/beam-designer. him I# 4/6 
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